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Aetna Better Health® of Illinois 

Certified Community Behavioral Health Clinic claim reminders 

 

Certified Community Behavioral Health Clinic (CCBHC) providers are reminded of a few points about 

CCBHC billing: 

 

• Please ensure the encounter code T1040 is on the first line of the claim with your facility rate on 

that line. 

• All additional services rendered on the same day must be listed on the subsequent claim lines. 

• T1040 will be paid under the Medicaid benefit. 

 

CCBHC school-based settings 

 

When submitting claims for CCBHC services in a school-based setting, be sure to use place of service 03 

on the detail line. This detail line should always reflect your actual place of service (POS). 

 

Service line 1 should still be billed T1040 with POS 99. This is essential for proper processing and 

reimbursement of your CCBHC school-based related claims. 

 

Below are Place of Service (POS) code descriptions. Please make sure you are using the correct detail 

service line place of service. 

 

 
  

More information about the CCBHC initiative is available from HFS at 

https://hfs.illinois.gov/medicalproviders/certifiedcommunitybasedhealthcenterinitiative.html.  

 

Questions? 

 

If you experience claim denials or rejections that appear to be in error, please reach out to your Provider 

Relations representative. 
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